

June 23, 2008

Ms. Beth Salak, Director
Florida Public Service Commission
Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE: TJ402, TDS Long Distance Corporation – Add 7,000 Min Plans for Large Business Customers

Dear Ms. Salak:

Enclosed are the following tariff sheets:

Check Sheet Twelfth Revised Sheet 2
Section 4 First Revised Sheet 19.2
Original Sheet 19.3

The purpose of this filing is to add a 7,000 Minute True Talk Plan for Large Business customers. We will also add additional information for all of the True Talk plans. We will indicate that the calls are billed in six second increments after a minimum call duration of six seconds and that a Calling Card and Toll Free Number are included with all of the plans. Along with this information, we will also indicate that an early termination charge will apply for the 1 and 3 Year Contract plans.

The redline tariff pages are also included with this filing.

The proposed effective date is June 24, 2008.

If you have any questions, please call me at (608) 664-4169.

≲in**⊘e**rely,

Rachelle A. Ladwig

Senior Administrator - Tariffs

#### **CHECK SHEET**

The Sheets listed below, which are inclusive of this tariff, are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective sheet(s). Original and revised sheets as named below comprise all changes from the original tariff and are currently in effect as of the date of the bottom of this page.

SHEET	REVISION
1	Original
2 3 4	Twelfth Revised*
3	Original
4	Original
5	Original
6	Original
7	Original
8	Original
9	Original
10	Original
11	Original
12	Original
13	Original
14	Original
15	Original
16	Second Revised
16.1	Original
17	Second Revised
17.1	Original
18	First Revised
18.1	Original
18.2	First Revised
19	Third Revised
19.1	Third Revised
19.2	First Revised*
19.3	Original*
20	Third Revised
20.1	Second Revised
20.2	First Revised
21	Second Revised
21.1	First Revised
22	First Revised
23	Second Revised
24	Fourth Revised
25	First Revised

NOTE: Future revisions to these original tariff pages shall include an updated Check Sheet. Such Check Sheet shall include an (\*) beside the applicable page number and the caption "Revision No.".

Issued: June 23, 2008

By: Jeff Jung, Vice-President

Effective: June 24, 2008

### **SECTION 4 - RATES**

# 4.1 TRUE TALK OUTBOUND SERVICE (Continued)

### 4.1.8 True Talk Plans

Customers must also be subscribed to TDS Long Distance Interstate True Talk plans. The number of minutes in each plan applies on interstate and intrastate calls.

	No. of	Minimum	Overtime
	Minutes	Monthly	Per Minute
<u>Plan Name</u>	<u>in Plan</u>	Rate	Rate
True Talk 75	75	\$6.90	<del>\$0.10</del>
True Talk 150 <sup>(2)</sup>	150	\$12.90	\$0.10
True Talk 300 <sup>(2)(3)</sup>	300	\$24.90	\$0.10
True Talk 500 <sup>(2)(3)</sup>	500	\$34.90	\$0.10
True Talk 1000 <sup>(2)(3)</sup>	1000	\$64.90	\$0.10

(M)

(M)

(M)-Material now appears on Sheet 19.3 of this Section.

Issued: June 23, 2008

By: Jeff Jung, Vice-President

525 Junction Road Madison, WI 53717 Effective: June 24, 2008

### **SECTION 4 - RATES**

## 4.1 TRUE TALK OUTBOUND SERVICE (Continued)

4.1.9 True Talk Plans (Available only to Large Business Customers)<sup>(1)(2)</sup> (T) (M)

Calls are billed in six-(6) second increments, (fractional seconds are rounded to the next six-second increment) after a minimum call duration of six-(6) seconds. (N)

	Minutes	Monthly	Overtime	(M)
	Included in Package	<u>Rate</u>	Rate Per Min	ì
Month to Month	N/A	N/A	\$0.09	
Month to Month	2,000	\$160.00	\$0.09	
Month to Month	4,000	\$320.00	\$0.09	(M)
Month to Month	7,000	\$385.00	\$0.09	(N) ` ´
Month to Month	10,000	\$700.00	\$0.09	`´(M)
Month to Month	20,000	\$1,200.00	\$0.05	(1,7
1 Year Contract	N/A	N/A	\$0.08	
1 Year Contract	2,000	\$140.00	\$0.08	
1 Year Contract	4,000	\$280.00	\$0.08	(M)
1 Year Contract	7,000	\$350.00	\$0.08	(N) ` ´
1 Year Contract	10,000	\$600.00	\$0.08	` (M)
1 Year Contract	20,000	\$1,000.00	\$0.04	` '
3 Year Contract	N/A	N/A	\$0.07	
3 Year Contract	2,000	\$110.00	\$0.07	ļ
3 Year Contract	4,000	\$200.00	\$0.07	(M)
3 Year Contract	7,000	\$315.00	\$0.07	(N) ` ´
3 Year Contract	10,000	\$400.00	\$0.07	` (M)
3 Year Contract	20,000	\$600.00	\$0.03	(M)
				. ,

(1) All services include a Calling Card.

(2) All services include a Toll Free Number.

(M) Material previously appeared on Sheet 19.2 of this Section.

Effective: June 24, 2008

Issued: June 23, 2008 By: Jeff Jung, Vice-President

<sup>\*</sup> An early termination fee of \$200 applies to the 1 and 3 Year Contract plans.

### **CHECK SHEET**

The Sheets listed below, which are inclusive of this tariff, are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective sheet(s). Original and revised sheets as named below comprise all changes from the original tariff and are currently in effect as of the date of the bottom of this page.

SHEET	REVISION		
1	Twelft Original		
2	El <del>eventh</del> Revised*		
3	Original		
4	Original		
5	Original		
6	Original		
7	Original		
8	Original		
9	Original		
10	Original		
11	Original		
12	Original		
13	Original		
14	Original		
15	Original		
16	Second Revised		
16.1	Original		
17	Second Revised		
17.1	Original		
18	First Revised		
18.1	Original		
18.2	First Revised		
19	Third Revised 7		
19.1	Third Revised*		
$19.3_{-20}^{19.2}$	Original First Revised  Third Revised  Original		
20	Third Revised* Original *		
20.3	Second Revised		
20.4	First Revised		
21	Second Revised		
21.1	First Revised		
22	First Revised		
23	Second Revised		
24	Third Revised		
25	First Revised		

NOTE: Future revisions to these original tariff pages shall include an updated Check Sheet. Such Check Sheet shall include an (\*) beside the applicable page number and the caption "Revision No.".

Issued: January 12, 2007 June 23, 2008

By: Jeff Jung, Vice-President

#### **SECTION 4 - RATES**

# 4.1 TRUE TALK OUTBOUND SERVICE (Continued)

TROE TALK COTOCORD SERVICE (Continued)

4.1.8 True Talk Plans

Customers must also be subscribed to TDS Long Distance Interstate True Talk plans. The number of minutes in each plan applies on interstate and intrastate calls.

	No. of	Minimum	Overtime
	Minutes	Monthly	Per Minute
Plan Name	<u>In Plan</u>	Rate	<u>Rate</u>
True Talk 75	75	\$6.90	\$0.10
True Talk 150 <sup>(2)</sup>	150	\$12.90	\$0.10
True Talk 300 (2)(3)	300	\$24.90	\$0.10
True Talk 500 <sup>(2)(3)</sup>	500	\$34.90	\$0.10
True Talk 1000 <sup>(2)(3)</sup>	1000	\$64.90	\$0.10

4.1.9 True Talk Plans (Available only to Large Business Customers) (1)(2)

(No. 19 Substitute of Six-16) Second increments (tractional Seconds are rounded to the next six-second increment ) after a Hiphway Call duration of six-16) Seconds in the next six-30 Seconds increment ) after a Hiphway Call duration of six-16) Seconds in the next six-30 Seconds increment ) after a Hiphway Call duration of six-16) Seconds in the next six-30 Seconds increment ) after a Hiphway Call duration of six-16) Seconds in the next six-30 Seconds in t

	Included in Package	<u>Rate</u>	Rate Per M	<u>in</u>
Month to Month	N/A	N/A	\$0.09	
Month to Month	2,000	\$160.00	\$0.09	ļ
Month to Month Month to Month	<u>4,</u> 000 10,000 <b>\$</b> 38	<i>5,</i> \$320.00 \$700.00	\$0.09 \$0.09	(N)
Month to Month	20,000	\$1,200.00	\$0.05	
1 Year Contract	N/A	N/A	\$0.08	-
1 Year Contract	2,000	\$140.00	\$0.08	1
1 Year Contract Year Contract	4,000	\$280.00 \$600.00	\$0.0\$0.08 \$0.08	(N)
			-	(1/4)
1 Year Contract	20,000	\$1,000.00	\$0.04	
3 Year Contract	N/A	N/A	\$0.07	
3 Year Contract	2,000	\$110.00	\$0.07	
3 Year Contract 3 Year Contract	4,000 10,000 <b>43/</b>	\$200.00	\$0.07 \$0.07	CND
3 Year Contract	20,000	\$600.00 \$600.00	\$0.07	(M
				UM

New heer Anearly termination les of \$200 applies to the land 3 year Contract plans.

All services include a Casting Card.

1919,3 (2) 411 services include a TON Free Number.

(M)- Material now appears on Sheet 19.3 of this Section.

Issued: October 14, 2004 June 83, 8008

Effective: October 15, 2004 June 24, 200